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TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 81-continued 

ApPROV ALS-continued 

Tariff 
Item No. 

Goods 

roidery sets, tapestry sets and felt sewing sets, packed 97.03.009 Emb 
in 
th 

containers of a non-permanent nature to indicate 
at they are intended for use by children 

B.P. 

Free 

Rates of Duty 

I 
MFN. 

I 
Gen. 

I 
.. 20% 

I 

I Effective 
Part List 
II No. \ 

I 
Ref. I From To· 

I 

20.2 81 I 1/9/72 31/5/75 

I 
* Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If con

tinuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the 
date of expiry. 

MISCELLANEOUS 

Decisions Cancelled: 

40 . 11 Pneumatic tyres, ... or pattern): 

84.21.009 
87.06.059 
90.24.011 

97.03.009 
97.03.009 

MOTOR CYCLE AND SCOOTER 
Tyres 

+3.25-12 
+3.50--12 

Sprayers, ... orchard 
Machined ... approved 
Pneumatic transmissions: 

(1) Force balance ... sq. cm. 
Absolute pressure 
High ... pressure 
Gauge pressure 
Position 
Differing .. .level 
Liquid ... density 
Repeater 
Vapour Pressure 
Speed 
Sanitary liquid level 
Flow Transmitters 
Consistency 

Felt sewing ... children 
Sets, embroidery, ... children 

Tubes 
3.25-12 
3.50--12 

Dated at Wellington this 14th day of December 1972. 

29 
72 

72 

34 
12 

I 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND 

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILmES OF THE REsERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 
WEDNESDAY, 29 NOVEMBER 1972 

Liabilities $ Assets $ 
Notes in circulation 
Demand deposits

(a) State 
(b) Banks 
(c) Marketing accounts 
(d) Other 

Time deposits 
Liabilities in currencies other than New 

Zealand currency-
(a) Demand 
(b) Time 

Allocation of special drawing rights by 
I.M.F. 

Other liabilities (including accumulated 
profits) 

Capital accounts-
(a) General Reserve Fund 
(b) Other reserves 

7 December 1972. 

$ 
235,374,239 
35,472,531 
4,109,473 

20,777,762 

237,605,348 

---- 295,734,005 
49,955,000 

599,739 

3,000,000 
21,056,369 

599,739 

61,966,071 

8,959,660 

24,056,369 

$678,876,192 

Gold 705,013 
Overseas assets-

(a) Current accounts and short-term $ 
bills .. 231,296,675 

(b) Investments .. 132,316,315 
(c) Holdings of special drawing rights 52,062,031 

New Zealand coin 
Discounts 
Advances-

(a) To the State 
(b) To marketing accounts 
(c) Export credits 
(d) Other advances 

Investments in New Zealand
(It) N.Z. Government securities 
(b) Other 

Other assets 

---- 415,675,021 
3,819,712 
3,200,000 

117,281 
167,206,353 

9,660,928 
1,981,605 

---- 178,966,167 

26,756,015 
1,335,000 

28,091,015 
48,419,264 

$678,876,192 

M. R. HUTTON, Chief Accountant. 


