No. 102

## TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 81-continued

APPROVALS—continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
		B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То*
97.03.009	Embroidery sets, tapestry sets and felt sewing sets, packed in containers of a non-permanent nature to indicate that they are intended for use by children	Free		20%	20.2	81	1/9/72	31/5/75

\*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of expiry.

## MISCELLANEOUS

Decisions Cancelled:											
40.11	Pneumatic tyres,or pattern): MOTOR CYCLE AND SCO	OTER	••	••	••		••	••		••	•••
	Tyres	Tube	es			1			1		
	+3.25-12	3.25-	12					)		1	
¥.,	+3.50-12	3.50-	12								
84.21.009	Sprayers,orchard						••		29		
87.06.059	Machinedapproved	••	••	•••	••	•••	•••		72	••	
90.24.011	Pneumatic transmissions:	••	••	•••	••		••				1
	(1) Force balance sq. cm.	••	• •						72		
	Absolute pressure							(			
	High pressure								1	1	
	Gauge pressure										
	Position										
	Differinglevel										
	Liquiddensity							1			
	Repeater			1				[			
	Vapour Pressure										
	Speed							· ·			
	Sanitary liquid level								ĺ		
	Flow Transmitters			[					1		
	Consistency							1			
97.03.009	Felt sewingchildren	••	••	••	••	••	•••	•••	34	••	••
97.03.009	Sets, embroidery,children	••	••	••	••	•••	••	•••	12	••	
				(			İ	1	L	1	ļ

Dated at Wellington this 14th day of December 1972.

## J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

## **RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND**

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON WEDNESDAY, 29 NOVEMBER 1972

Li	abilities	\$	Assets	\$
Notes in circulation Demand deposits—	·· · ·· \$	237,605,348	Gold Overseas assets—	705,013
(a) State          (b) Banks          (c) Marketing accounts          (d) Other	235,374,239 35,472,531 4,109,473 20,777,762		<ul> <li>(a) Current accounts and short-term \$</li> <li>bills 231,296,675</li> <li>(b) Investments 132,316,315</li> <li>(c) Holdings of special drawing rights 52,062,031</li> </ul>	
Time deposits Liabilities in currencies other than Zealand currency—		295,734,005 49,955,000	New Zealand coin	415,675,021 3,819,712 3,200,000
(a) Demand (b) Time	599,739	599,739	(a) To the State 117,281 (b) To marketing accounts 167,206,353 (c) Export credits 9,660,928	
Allocation of special drawing rig I.M.F. Other liabilities (including accum		61,966,071	(d) Other advances 1,981,605 Investments in New Zealand—	178,966,167
profits) Capital accounts— (a) General Reserve Fund	3,000,000	8,959,660	(a) N.Z. Government securities 26,756,015 (b) Other 1,335,000	28,091,015
(b) Other reserves	21,056,369		Other assets	48,419,264
		\$678,876,192	S	\$678,876,192
			NON TRUTTON OF CA	

7 December 1972.

M. R. HUTTON, Chief Accountant.